head of account "2055-001-99-19 Machinery and Equipments" for the

financial year 2025-26 and also to make payment as advance to the said

Ordnance Factory. 

2) Government have examined the proposal in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.1,49,23,224/- (Rupees

One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred and

Twenty Four Only) towards the purchase of following ammunition items

from Munitions India Limited, Pune by meeting the expenditure from the

allotment under the head of account 2055-001-99-19 NV for the financial

year 2025-26 and also to make payment as advance to the said Ordnance